

Horaires	Localités - Carrefours	N° de Route	Km partiel	Km total	Observations
8h00	Port Leucate		0,000	0,000	Rives des corbieres
	Carrefour avec RD627	RD 627	0,700	0,700	
	Carrefour RD627/6009	RD6009	14,300	15,000	
	Carrefour RD6009/709	RD709	2,500	17,500	
	La Palme	RD709	2,500	20,000	
8h45	La Nouvelle RD709/6139	RD 6139	7,500	27,500	
	Sigean	RD6139	5,000	32,500	
	Carrefour RD6139/205	RD205	1,500	34,000	
	Fraisse des Corbieres	RD205	15,000	49,000	
	Carrefour RD205/27	RD27	1,000	50,000	
	Durban RD27/611	RD611	5,000	55,000	
11h00	Villeneuve des Cbes RD611/106	RD106	5,500	60,500	ravitaillement intermédiaire
	Cascastel	RD106	2,500	63,000	
	Albas RD106/40	RD40	4,000	67,000	
	Carrefour RD40/123	RD123	4,000	71,000	
	Carrefour RD123/323	RD323	4,000	75,000	
	Coustouge	RD323	6,000	81,000	
12h00	Jonquieres	RD323	2,000	83,000	
	Talairan RD323/613	RD613	8,000	91,000	
	St Laurent de la Cabrerisse	RD613	5,000	96,000	
	Carrefour Les Palais RD613/611	RD611	2,000	98,000	
	Fabrezan RD611/212	RD212	6,000	104,000	
	Carrefour RD212/114	RD114	3,000	107,000	
	Camplong	RD114	1,000	108,000	
13h30	Montlaur RD114/57	RD57	9,500	117,500	repas
	Carrefour RD57/72	RD72	7,500	125,000	
	Douzens RD72/157	RD157	5,000	130,000	
	Blomac	RD157	2,500	132,500	
	Carrefour RD157/610	RD610	1,500	134,000	
15h30	Marseillette RD610/57	RD57	3,000	137,000	
	Aigues Vives RD57/206	RD206	3,000	140,000	
	Badens	RD206	2,000	142,000	
	Rustiques	RD206	3,500	145,500	
16h00	TREBES	RD206	3,000	148,500	

